

No. 17-1091

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

TYSON TIMBS AND A 2012 LAND ROVER LR2,
Petitioners,

v.

STATE OF INDIANA,
Respondent.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The Indiana Supreme Court**

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONERS

SAMUEL B. GEDGE
DARPANA M. SHETH
INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE
901 North Glebe Road,
Suite 900
Arlington, VA 22203
(703) 682-9320
sgedge@ij.org
dsheth@ij.org

WESLEY P. HOTTOT*
INSTITUTE FOR JUSTICE
600 University Street,
Suite 1730
Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 957-1300
whottot@ij.org
**Counsel of Record*

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION	2
I. The State does not dispute that there is a split of authority on the question presented.....	2
II. The State does not dispute that the Indiana Supreme Court’s decision conflicts with this Court’s precedent	4
III. The question presented is important and should be resolved in this case	5
CONCLUSION.....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
CASES	
<i>\$100 v. State</i> , 822 N.E.2d 1001 (Ind. Ct. App. 2005)	8
<i>Austin v. United States</i> , 509 U.S. 602 (1993).....	1, 8
<i>Black v. Cutter Labs.</i> , 351 U.S. 292 (1956)	6
<i>Browning-Ferris Indus. of Vt. v. Kelco Disposal, Inc.</i> , 492 U.S. 257 (1989).....	1
<i>Burch v. Louisiana</i> , 441 U.S. 130 (1979)	6
<i>California v. Rooney</i> , 483 U.S. 307 (1987)	6
<i>Dean v. State</i> , 736 S.E.2d 40 (W. Va. 2012).....	8
<i>Ex parte Kelley</i> , 766 So. 2d 837 (Ala. 1999)	8
<i>Hudson v. United States</i> , 522 U.S. 93 (1997)	1
<i>In re 1982 Honda</i> , 681 A.2d 1035 (Del. 1996).....	3, 8
<i>Malloy v. Hogan</i> , 378 U.S. 1 (1964)	7
<i>McDonald v. City of Chicago</i> , 561 U.S. 742 (2010)....	4, 7, 9
<i>North Carolina v. N.C. State Conference of NAACP</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1399 (2017)	5
<i>O’Neil v. Vermont</i> , 144 U.S. 323 (1892).....	9
<i>Oil States Energy Servs., LLC v. Greene’s Energy Grp., LLC</i> , 138 S. Ct. 1365 (2018).....	8
<i>United States v. Carver</i> , 260 U.S. 482 (1923)	5

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
U.S. Const. amend. I	9
U.S. Const. amend. II	9
U.S. Const. amend. IV	9
U.S. Const. amend. V	9
U.S. Const. amend. VI	9
U.S. Const. amend. VIII	<i>passim</i>
U.S. Const. amend. XIV, § 1	9, 10
Ill. Const. art. I, § 22	9
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Stephen M. Shapiro et al., <i>Supreme Court Prac-</i> <i>tice</i> (10th ed. 2013)	6
